BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA

)

)

)

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION BY CROWNED RIDGE WIND, LLC FOR A PERMIT OF A WIND ENERGY FACILITY IN GRANT AND CODINGTON COUNTIES

EL19-003

RESPONSE TO THE MOTION FOR PROCEDURAL SCHEDULE

Crowned Ridge Wind, LLC ("Crowned Ridge") has reviewed the procedural schedule proposed in the Motion for Procedural Schedule submitted by Staff of the South Dakota Public Utilities Commission ("Staff") on March 26, 2019. Crowned Ridge agrees with the dates in the proposed schedule, with one clarification regarding discovery, that we believe is acceptable to Staff, which is that Crowned Ridge requests that the deadline for Applicant's Supplemental Testimony be April 10, 2019 rather than April 8, 2019.

In addition, Crowned Ridge requests an additional hearing time be scheduled on June 18 or 19 for one witness who is unavailable for the proposed evidentiary hearing on June 11-14.

Dated this 27th day of March, 2019.

Miles F Schumacher Attorneys for Applicant Lynn, Jackson, Shultz & Lebrun, PC 110 N. Minnesota Ave., Suite 400 Sioux Falls, SD 57104